

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-196 Version: 1 Name: Contract Monitor

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 1/24/2019 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 3/5/2019

Title: From the Superintendent, House of Correction (HOC), requesting authorization to execute a

Professional Service Contract with National Commission on Correctional Health Care Resources, Inc. (NRI), in the amount of \$373,188 for fiscal and medical monitoring services of any contract with any vendor providing inmate health care services in the Milwaukee County Jail or HOC for a one-year

term effective April 1, 2019, through March 30, 2020, with four one-year renewal options.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-196 REPORT, 2. 19-196 RESOLUTION, 3. 19-196 REVISED RESOLUTION (01/29/19), 4. 19-

196 FISCAL NOTE, 5. 19-196 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT, 6. 19-196 EXHIBIT A: Christensen Consent Decree, 7. 19-196 EXHIBIT B: RFP #98180024, 8. 19-196 EXHIBIT C: NCCHC Proposal Response, 9. 19-196 EXHIBIT D: EEOC Certificate, 10. 19-196 F&A AMENDMENT I (Adopted; Vote 5-0), 11. 19-196 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 12. 19-196 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/5/2019	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
2/7/2019	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
2/1/2019	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AS AMENDED	Pass
2/1/2019	1	Finance and Audit Committee	AMENDED	Pass

From the Superintendent, House of Correction (HOC), requesting authorization to execute a Professional Service Contract with National Commission on Correctional Health Care Resources, Inc. (NRI), in the amount of \$373,188 for fiscal and medical monitoring services of any contract with any vendor providing inmate health care services in the Milwaukee County Jail or HOC for a one-year term effective April 1, 2019, through March 30, 2020, with four one-year renewal options.